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- . STATE OF KANSAS

’ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION Rev. 12-15-80
‘ 200 Colorado Derby Bldg.

! Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
' COUNTY  Rush SEC. 22 TWP. 18 RGE. 18 E/W
Location as in quarters or footage from lines:
35'E of C SW SE

| Lease Owner J.A. Allison

Lease Name Keener ) Well No. 2

Office Address 300 West Douglas, Suite 305, Wichita, Kansa
Character of Well (Completed as 0il, Gas or Dry Hole): Dry Hole

Date Well Completed August 8, 1983
Application for plugging filed August 8, 1983

Plugging commenced August 8, 1983

Plugging completed August 8, 1983

. - Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
Locate Well
correctly on above

Section Platt. Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or it's
Agent's before plugging was commenced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Steve Durrant
Producing formation Depth to top bottom T.D. 3800’

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formatioms.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS Casing Record
Formation Content From To Size Put in Pulled Out .

Describe in detail the mammer in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud
fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hold. If cement
or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet
to feet for each plug set.

lst Plug @ 1180' w/50 sx
—  2nd Plug @ 600' w/40 sx

3rd Plug @ 40' w/10 sx

4th Plug @ Rathole w/l5 sx

Plug down 2:00 PM, July 8, 1983

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor  Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Sedgwick »SS.

‘ K.T. Woodman (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the
facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as
filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God.

(Signature) ' /7/ V)MW
7087 Thion ¢ T

Address) -

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 10th day of Augu§fAr@0k@r§CE§b’Fﬁ

. RATION o)

My Commission expires:__ April 20, 1985 Kathryn A, Voigt .., 8")2:
_ Wl(.‘m( N
A KATHRYN A, VOIGT | 4 Nansa,
sfyh  NOTARY pBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS
My Appt. Expires 4/ 2y -§5
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K. T. WOODMAN
RES. PHONE 733-0418
Orp. PHONE 265-7650
WICHITA, KANSAS

Company:
Farm:
Location:
Section:
County:
Contractor:
Total Depth:
Comm:

Comp:
Casing:

1%4L5 - 205 -0

WoooMaN & [aNNITTI DRILLING CoMPANY

Rotary Drilling Contractors

1022 UNION CENTER
150 N. MAIN
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

August 10, 1983

J.A. Allison
Keener #2

35'E of C SW SE
22-18-18w

Rush

D. J. IANNITTI
PHONE 792-29 21
GQREAT BEND, KANSAS

Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Company

3800
August 1, 1983
August 8, 1983

8-5/8" 244 set @ 1151' w/450 sx. 60/40

Pox Mix, 3% CC, 2% Gel

Figures Indicate Bottom Formations:

30
65
85
554
773
911
1139
1154
1170
1415
1875
2100
2239
2465
2703
2925
3082
3267
3467
3580
3697
3748
3800

Top Soil
Sand

Shale

Shale w/ Sand Streaks
Sand

Red Bed

Red Bed & Shale
Anhydrite
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale

Shale & Lime
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime

Lime

Lime & Shale
Lime

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the drillers log to
the best of my knowledge an@l belief.

WOODMAN & TANNIFTI DRILLING COMPANY

N7 o~

K.T..Woodman, Partner




